WORLD HEADQUARTERS
1101 15th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20005

Democracy Corps - Web
Frequency Questionnaire

September 9-15, 2022

2770 Registered Voters (1000 Weighted)

1650 Democrats (470 Weighted)

819 Republicans (450 Weighted)

604 Hispanics (100 Weighted)

175 White Working Class Under 50 (168 Weighted)
215 Cheney conservatives (125 Weighted)

Q.2 Are you registered to vote?
White Cheney

Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Y S e 100 100 100 100 100 100
NO e - - - - - -
(ref:SCREEN1)

Q.14 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or do you
feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Right direction.......ccoocveivieiiie e 31 51 13 37 20 9
Wrong track .....ocveeevieviiiiiieeee e 69 49 87 63 80 91
NOT SUIE oo - - - - - -
RNt - WIONG ..uvveeeeeie et -38 2 -75 -26 -60 -82

(ref:DIRECT)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, September 8-15, 2022 2

Q.15 Please select the THREE issues you think are most pressing for the United States.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
The cost of lIVING ..ocovvviiiii 58 51 63 60 66 64
Economy and jobs........cccoevviiiiiiiii 41 34 47 45 47 45
Crime and violence ......c.ccccoeviiiiiiiiicccc e, 36 38 33 39 25 41
Health care.....cooveeiiiiiie e 26 32 20 28 34 9
Climate change, the environment, and
energy transition.........cccvvvvvvvvevivvveieiiriveiviiiiianns 26 40 13 32 19 15
IMmMIgration ......ocooeeviiiii e, 20 8 34 18 7 33
The status of abortion............ceeeiiiiiiin. 19 30 8 21 24 6
Extremism and the future of democracy ......... 19 27 12 14 10 16
Big government and risk of socialism............... 18 6 30 10 17 35
Woke policies from government and
DUSINESS oo 12 7 16 8 16 15
The war in Ukraine..........cccoooevviiiieeee 10 13 8 8 9 3
(@ 11 o1 U 2 3 1 3 1 2
NOT SUME e . - 0 - -

(ref:PRIORITY)
Q.16 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
SErongly apProve.......eeeeeeiieeieiee e 19 37 3 18 10 3
Somewhat apProve.......cocveeeiiiieeecciee e 25 43 7 34 18 9
Somewhat disapprove .........cocceeevvvieeeiiiieee, 18 14 20 18 28 24
Strongly diSapprove ......ccccceeveveeeiiiiiie e 38 5 70 30 44 64
(Don't know/Refused) .......cccovvvvviiiiiioiiiiee 0 - - - 0 -
TOLal APPIrOVE .ueeeeeeeeeeecrteeeee et e e e e 44 80 10 52 28 12
Total diSaPProVe......cccccvuvveeeeeeeeeccirreeeeeeeeeeenns 55 20 90 48 72 88
Approve - diSAPPrOVE .....cccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeannns -11 60 -79 4 -44 -76

(ref:JBAPP)
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Q.17 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

17 Lady GAZa ..uieiivviieiiiiiie ettt 56.8
DeMOCrats....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniecciiei e 65.9
Republicans ........cccvvveeeiiiieeiee e, 47.6
[ 1T o =] o (ol PR 56.7
White Working Class <50 ........ccoevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 58.0
Cheney Conservatives..........cccccceeeveeiieeeiieeeeeeeeee, 48.6
18 TOM Brady .oooooveeeiieiiiee e 56.3
DEMOCTALS. . ittt ee e eeee 56.0
Republicans ..., 57.1
HiSPANICS c.uueeiieeiiieicce et eee e e e e 55.7
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 54.4
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 60.2
19J0€ BideN .. 42.4
DEMOCIALS.. .ottt 70.3
Republicans ........cccvveeeeeiiiecceee e, 16.2
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieieeeeiicee e e e e e eees 45.8
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeeiiereeeeeeeeeeennns 30.6
Cheney CoNServatives.........cccceeeeeeecevveeeeeeeeeeeecnvnenees 19.0
20 Donald TrumMpP ..o 43.7
DEMOCIALS.. ittt e e 20.8
Republicans ..., 69.4
HiSPANICS ..eueeeieeeiiiiceee ettt 36.5
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 51.0
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeecceeee 50.2
21 The Democratic Party ......cocceeeeveeeeeiiieeeeeie e 44.6
DEMOCTALS. .. ettt et eeee 72.4
Republicans ..., 17.7
HiSPANICS ..eueeeieeeiiiiceee ettt 51.5
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 39.6
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 19.7
22 The Republican Party......cccceevviiiiiiiiiieceiiccee, 45.1
DEMOCIALS. ..ottt 26.0
20T oTV] o] o= o -3 67.3
HiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeeiicccee e e e e 38.5
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 48.8
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeeieceeeeeeee, 62.3

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Mean Warm Cool

23 Democrats in CONGIeSS.....uuuuuuueeeeeeieieieieieieveeeiennnes 44.1
DeMOCrats....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecctiiic e 71.2
Republicans ........cccvvveeeiiiieeiee e, 18.1
HIiSPANICS vuvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eerrvrise e e e eeeens 49.3
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 39.1
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 18.7
24 Republicans in CONGress.......ccovvvvveevviiieeeciiieeeen, 43.4
DEMOCTatS. ..ottt 27.0
2 (T oTV] o] o= o -3 63.0
HiSPANICS c.uueeiieeiiieicce et eee e e e e 38.6
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 46.6
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 56.0

25 Nancy Pelosi, the Democratic speaker of the

HOUSE 1o 37.7
DEMOCIALS.. .ottt 64.3
Republicans ........cccvveeeeeiiiecceee e, 12.9
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieieeeeiicee e e e e e eees 42.1
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 30.5
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 13.2

26 Mitch McConnell, the Republican minority

leader of the Senate ..o, 36.2
DEMOCIALS.. ittt e e 26.3
Republicans .......cccoveeeiiiiiiiccieee e 48.5
HiSPANICS ..eueeeieeeiiiiceee ettt 33.1
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 39.1
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeecceeee 47.5
27 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association.............. 48.7
DEMOCTALS. .. ettt et eeee 32.7
Republicans ..., 66.2
HIiSPANICS ..ttt 40.4
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 54.8
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 60.8
28 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups........ccceeveeeeviiieeennnn. 47.2
DEMOCIALS. ..ottt 38.5
20T oTV] o] o= o -3 57.4
HiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeeiicccee e e e e 44.2
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 44.9
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 54.1
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Mean Warm Cool

29 GAY MAMMTIAEE .eeveeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiieteieeeeeteiee e 52.6
DeMOCrats....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecctiiic e 65.5
Republicans ........cccvvveeeiiiieeiee e, 38.1
HIiSPANICS vuvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eerrvrise e e e eeeens 58.1
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 57.0
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 41.7
30 Undocumented immigrants to the US.................. 34.8
DEMOCTatS. ..ottt 51.5
2 (T oTV] o] o= o -3 19.3
HiSPANICS c.uueeiieeiiieicce et eee e e e e 47.8
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 38.0
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 17.7
31 The Affordable Care Act or Obamacare................ 51.8
DEMOCTALS. . ittt ee e eeee 74.2
Republicans .......ccccveeeeieiiiecceee e, 29.2
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieieeeeiicee e e e e e eees 58.4
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 46.7
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 30.6
32 The Tea Party movement .......ccceeevvvieeeecnieceen, 43.1
DEMOCIALS.. ittt e e 36.8
Republicans .......cccovueeiiiiiiccciee e 51.0
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeiicccee e e e e e e 42.1
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeicviveeeeeeeeeenennns 44.4
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 49.2

[500 Respondents]

33 (SPLIT A) Raising taxes on big corporations.......... 63.6
DEMOCTALS. .. ettt et eeee 75.7
Republicans ..., 51.6
HIiSPANICS ..ttt 65.2
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 61.4
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 50.1

[500 Respondents]

34 (SPLIT B) Raising taxes on billionaires.................. 68.1
DEMOCIALS. ..ottt 81.8
20T oTV] o] o= o -3 54.8
HiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeeiicccee e e e e 72.9
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 66.6
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 54.7
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Mean Warm Cool

35 The Black Lives Matter movement..........cccoeeenneee. 45.9
DeMOCrats....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecctiiic e 68.3
Republicans ........cccvvveeeiiiieeiee e, 24.1
HIiSPANICS vuvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eerrvrise e e e eeeens 53.9
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 45.7
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 25.6
36 MAGA ..o 42.2
DEMOCTatS. ..ottt 24.8
2 (T oTV] o] o= o -3 62.9
HiSPANICS c.eueeiieeeiieicce et eerreeee e e e eeee 34.5
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeeiivreeeeeeeeeeennns 45.1
Cheney Conservatives.........c..eeeeeeecevuveeeeeeeeeeeecnnnnee 51.7
37 Measures to combat climate change .................. 53.5
DEMOCIALS.. .ottt 68.6
Republicans ..., 38.4
HiSPANICS c.eueeiieeeiieicce et eerreeee e e e eeee 58.1
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 52.4
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 43.8

38 The US Supreme Court overturning Roe v.

Wade .. 41.8
DEMOCIALS.. ittt e e 29.3
Republicans .......cccouveeeiieiiiicceee e 56.5
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeiicccee e e e e e e 37.8
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeicviveeeeeeeeeenennns 40.0
Cheney CoNServatives.........cccceeeeeeecevveeeeeeeeeeeecnvnenees 53.9

[500 Respondents]

39 (SPLIT A) Labor Unions .......eveveeeiiviiiiiiieeeeeceee 56.1
DEMOCTALS. .. ettt et eeee 66.4
Republicans ..., 46.6
HiSPANICS ..eueeeieeeiiiiceee ettt 57.6
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 59.2
Cheney CoNServatives.........cccceeeeeeecevveeeeeeeeeeeecnvnenees 50.6

40 The higher child tax credit a month that gives
tax relief to poor, working, and middle class

families with children ... 61.8
DEMOCTAtS....cvvvvireeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeereerreeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeenee 73.0
Republicans.......ccccvviveieiiiiccee e 50.9
HISPANICS vuvvieeeiiiiiriiiiiiee e ccrrrrieee e e e e eenneeriee e e e eeenns 68.7
White Working Class <50 .........ceeeeeeeeeciiveneeeeeeeenenns 62.5
Cheney ConServatives........cccceeeeeeeccnneveeeeeeeeeecnnnnnnns 50.4

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Mean Warm Cool

41 Corporate MoNOPOIIES.......ccvvvvvieiiiiiieiiiiieeeeiieenn 32.4
DeMOCrats....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecctiiic e 34.0
Republicans ........cccvvveeeiiiieeiee e, 32.6
HIiSPANICS vuvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eerrvrise e e e eeeens 29.0
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 29.2
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 34.6

[500 Respondents]

42 (SPLIT B) Pharmaceutical companies.................... 42.6
DEMOCTatS. ..ottt 45.6
Republicans ..., 41.4
HiSPANICS c.uueeiieeiiieicce et eee e e e e 41.0
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 33.1
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 46.4
43 Tucker Carlson.......cccooovveiiiei e 43.0
DEMOCIALS.. .ottt 28.6
Republicans ........cccvveeeeeiiiecceee e, 59.7
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieieeeeiicee e e e e e eees 36.6
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 39.8
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 54.1
44 The U.S. Supreme Court .....covvvivieanieeiiieeeieeenen. 50.7
DEMOCIALS.. ittt e e 44.2
Republicans .......cccoveeeiiiiiiiccieee e 59.4
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeiicccee e e e e e e 49.1
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 46.8
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiiiieeeeeeeecceeee 59.9
45 The state of the U.S. economy .....ccc.coovevvieiienn.n. 36.2
DEMOCTALS. .. ettt et eeee 50.2
Republicans.........cccvviviiiiic e, 23.3
HIiSPANICS ..ttt 40.2
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 31.8
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 22.8

46 The government canceling $10,000 of student
debt for those earning under $125,000 and

$20,000 for those who had Pell Grants.......c.cc.coou..... 49.7
DEMOCIALS. ..ottt 69.0
20T oTV] o] o= o -3 30.1
HiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeeiicccee e e e e 57.1
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 54.7
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeeieceeeeeeee, 27.8
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Q.47 As you may know, there will be an election for U.S. Congress and other state and local offices this
year. How interested are you in the November 2022 election? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with
1 meaning that you have no interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested.
You can choose any number between 1 and 10.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives

L0 39 40 41 35 25 36
D 13 15 13 10 17 15
B e 13 12 15 12 11 20
T e 9 10 8 10 14 8
D 7 7 7 8 9 6
S TP P RPN 7 6 6 8 8 6
o 1 1 1 2 1 1
D e 2 1 2 2 4 4
2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Lo 3 2 2 3 5 0
O e - - -

(Don't know/Refused) .......ccocvvvvviiiiiiiiiiieien 4 3 9 5 2
L0 e 39 40 41 35 25 36
8-10 e 66 67 69 57 53 71
B-10 oo 81 84 83 74 76 85
O-5 e 15 12 14 17 20 13
MEAN .. 8.0 8.2 8.1 7.8 7.4 8.1

(ref:INTRST1)

Q.48 Thinking about the election for Congress in your district in November 2022, will you vote for the
Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Democratic candidate........ccccoeeeeeeieiiiiiiieieeen, 49 94 6 62 37 4
Lean Democratic candidate ..........cccoeeeveiennn. 1 1 0 0 3 -
Republican candidate.........cccceeviieiiiiiiiieies 47 5 93 33 57 94
Lean Republican candidate .........c.ccceevviennnnnnne. 1 0 1 0 0 2
(Other candidate)......cccccooveeviiieiiiiicieeeieee 2 0 0 4 3 1
(Will NOTVOTE) uveieviiiiciecceeeece e 0 0 0 0 - -
(Undecided) cuvvvvveeieeiiiieeeeee e, 0 . 0 0 0 -
(RefUSEA) ..o - - - - -
Total Democratic candidate............ccc.cco...... 50 95 6 63 40 4
Total Republican candidate.............ccccoc........ 47 5 93 33 57 95
Total Other candidate.......cccceeeeeeecirieeeneeeeennns 2 0 0 4 3 1

(ref:GCN22VT1)
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Q.50 (SKIP IF DEMOCRAT) Even though you are not supporting the Democrat now, what are the chances
that you might support the Democrat in the election for Congress in November 2022 -- is there a fair
chance, a small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support the

Democrat?
White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives

Fair ChanCe. ... 4 2 6 5 5 4
A small chanCe ......eveeei s 9 2 15 9 17 15
Just a very slight chance..........ccoocccoviiiinn. 10 1 19 5 12 25
No chanceatall ..o 27 0 54 19 25 51
NOT SUME i, - - - - - -
Democrat SUPPOIter......cueuceeeeiieeerieiiiceeeeaeeeeee 50 95 6 63 40 4
(ref:GCVCS1A)

Q.51 (SKIP IF REPUBLICAN) Even though you are not supporting the Republican now, what are the
chances that you might support the Republican in the election for Congress in November 2022 -- is there
a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support the
Republican?
White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Fair ChanCe. ..o 9 14 2 10 9 0
Asmall chance ..o 11 18 2 14 13 3
Just a very slight chance..........cccccccoeeiin. 10 18 1 18 7 1
No chanceatall ..o 24 45 1 24 14 1
NOT SUME i 0 0 - 1 - -
Republican supporter........ccccceeeceiiiieeeeeeeenns 47 5 93 33 57 95

(ref:GCVCS2A)

Q.52 (SKIP IF THIRD PARTY) What are the chances that you might support the Libertarian, Green, or other
third party in the elections for Congress -- is there a fair chance, a small chance, just a very slight chance,
or no chance at all that you might support the Libertarian, Green, or other third party?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Fair ChanCe. ..o, 13 15 10 13 18 8
Asmall chanCe ..o, 20 25 14 24 26 14
Just avery slight chance.........ccccoooiiinn 26 24 30 24 26 36
No chanceatall ....ooovviiiiiiii . 38 34 44 35 25 40
NOT SUME .o 0 0 - - - -
Third Party SUPPOILEN .......cvveeeeeeeeciirireeeeeeeeanns 3 1 1 4 5 2

(ref:GCVCS3A)
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Q.53 Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump?

Total

SEroNglY @PPIroOVE...vviie et
SOMeEWhat aPProVe .....covvveie i
Somewhat disapprove .......cccocvveeevviieeiiiieeeens
Strongly diSapprove ......ccceeevvvieeeiiiieee e

(Don't know/Refused).......coccovvveviieieeciecieee

Total Approve......ccccceeeeeeeeieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,
Total Disapprove ......ccccccceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

Approve - DiSapprove ......ccceeecceenieeecreeenneenns
(ref:DTAPP)

Demo
crats
7
12
13
68

19
81

-62

Repub

licans

44
33
13
10

77
23

55

Hisp

anics

19
22
11
48

41
59

-17

10

White Cheney
Wrk Cls  Conser

<50 vatives
27 -
28 60
13 24
32 15
55 60
45 40
11 21

Q.54 Now you will read some issues. For each, please say whether you think the Democrats or the

Republicans would do better with it.

Dems Dems

Reps

Reps

Not

Total
Dems

Total Dems
Reps -

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better Reps

[500 Respondents]
58 (SPLIT B) Addressing racial inequalities ....... 30

DEeMOCIatS....coiieiieeiiiieee et 56
Republicans.......ccccoviiiieiiiiicccie e, 6
HiSPANICS ..uuieiiieeiieicceee e 36
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccvvivnennnnn. 22
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 5

60 Climate change, the environment, and

energy transition ... 29
DEMOCIatS.. oot 53
Republicans........cccoveeeiiiiiiicciieeeeecc e, 6
[ T o | 1ol 39
White Working Class <50 ........cccceeeeecvinveeennennn. 19
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeecevveeeeeeeeeeenns 6

73 Helping each generation of immigrants

realize the American Dream.........ccccccvveeeeeen, 25
DEMOCTatS.....uvvveeeeereereereeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeereeneeee 46
Republicans........cccovivveeiiiiiccciiiieeee e, 6
HIiSPANICS .uuueeiiiieiiiiiiiee v eereee e 33
White Working Class <50 ........cccceeeeveccnvvvreennnn. 14
Cheney Conservatives........ccceeeeeeeevneveeeeeeennnnns 4
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32
38
23
34
41
31

32
39
24
35
33
31

34
45
22
37
37
25

21
4
36
20
19
49

24

41
14
30
46

25

42
18
33
54

17
1
35
11
17
13

15

29
13
18
18

15

31
13
15
16

o O O

o O

o

62
95
29
70
63
37

61
92
29
73
52
37

60
92
28
69
52
29

38
5
71
30
37
63

39
8
70
27
48
63

40

72
31
48
71

25
89
-42
40
26
-26

22
85
-41
47
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Dems Dems

56 Healthcare .....ooooone,
DemMOCrats.......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiiiecccciiieeec e,
HIiSPANICS .uuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn.
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns

[500 Respondents]

57 (SPLIT A) Addressing economic

INEQUAlItY ..o,
(D11 3 oo - | KT
Republicans.......ccccoviiiieiiiiicccie e,
HiSPANICS ..uuieiiieeiieicceee e
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn.
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns

[500 Respondents]

69 (SPLIT A) Tolerant of dissenting views.........
[D1=] 1 ¢ oo - | K- TS
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiieeecciieeeeee e,
HiSPANICS ...uueeeieeeeeiiccee e
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeevvnverennnnnn.
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeecevveeeeeeeeeeenns

[500 Respondents]

75 (SPLIT A) Encouraging extremists ................
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et
Republicans........ccccoviiieiiiiiccciiee e,
HiSPaNICS ...t
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn.
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns

67 Resisting big corporate influence over

POILICIANS ..o,
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et
LT oTV] o] o= o -3
[ [T o 1ol
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn.
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn...

Total Total
Reps Reps Not Dems Reps
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
24 21 0 55 45
6 3 0 92 8
42 41 - 16 84
19 13 0 67 32
29 25 45 55
52 27 - 21 79
29 17 0 54 46
9 4 0 87 13
46 33 0 21 79
20 18 0 61 39
34 19 - 48 52
56 19 - 25 75
29 18 0 53 47
10 4 1 85 14
46 34 - 21 79
26 14 1 58 40
41 19 - 39 61
53 23 - 24 76
21 26 0 53 47
12 34 0 54 46
29 19 - 52 48
24 26 - 50 50
23 22 - 55 45
35 11 - 53 47
29 18 0 53 47
9 3 0 87 12
47 35 0 18 82
24 15 0 61 39
34 22 - 44 56
58 19 0 23 77
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36
14
32
29
19

31
44
17
33
30
20

33
50
16
35
25
16

27
29
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31
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Dems
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Dems Dems

71 Standing up to the elites.........cccvveevivierennnn, 24
DemMOCrats.......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 44
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiiiecccciiieeec e, 4
HIiSPANICS .uuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 31
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 12
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 6

74 Prioritizing my community and seeing

government looks out for it...........ccccceeeiinnei, 22
DemMOCrats.....coooeieeeiceei et 43
Republicans.......ccccovviieeiiiiicciee e, 2
HiSPANICS ...ueoeeieeeeeiiccee e 26
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenverenennnn. 13
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeeeevvveveeeeeeeennnns 2
62 Being for school parents.........cccceeevvvieeennnn, 21
DEMOCTAtS. . ciiiieeiieeicee et 11
Republicans.......ccccoviiiieiiiiicccie e, 2
HiSPANICS ..ueeeiiieeieeicceee e 30
White Working Class <50.......ccccceeeveccvnveeennnnn. 12
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 1
61 Being for working people ........cccveeevvviieennn, 27
DEMOCIatS.. oot 53
Republicans........cccoveeeiiiiiiicciieeeeecc e, 3
[ T o 1ol 34
White Working Class <50 ........cccceeeeecinveeennennn. 16
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeecevveeeeeeeeeeenns 2

[500 Respondents]

79 (SPLIT B) Putting country over party............ 27
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et 53
Republicans........ccccoviiieiiiiiccciiee e, 3
HiSPaNICS ...t 33
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 18
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeecevveeeeeeeeeeenns 2

[500 Respondents]
76 (SPLIT B) Shares my hopes for the

Total Total
Reps Reps Not Dems Reps
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
27 21 0 52 48
9 6 0 85 15
43 39 - 18 82
23 17 - 60 40
34 22 - 44 56
57 18 - 25 75
30 18 0 52 48
8 2 0 90 10
50 36 - 14 86
20 17 0 63 37
36 17 47 53
59 22 19 81
23 24 0 52 47
8 2 1 89 10
37 48 - 15 85
19 18 0 63 37
28 26 2 44 54
46 41 - 13 87
25 23 0 52 48
9 2 - 89 11
40 47 . 13 87
22 15 0 63 37
30 28 - 42 58
52 29 - 19 81
27 22 0 51 48
8 1 0 91 9
44 45 0 11 89
20 16 1 64 36
33 20 - 47 53
58 31 0 11 89
COUNEIY oo, 24 23 25 0 51 48
DEMOCTAtS. ..ot iieriiiiiiee e recrrrriree e erreee s 47 6 2 0 92 7
Republicans........cccovivveeiiiiiccciiiieeee e, 3 38 53 1 9 91
HIiSPANICS .uuueeiiiieiiiiiiiee v eereee e 33 16 17 1 67 33
White Working Class <50 ........cccceeeeveccnvvvreennnn. 16 29 22 - 49 51
Cheney Conservatives........ccceeeeeeeevneveeeeeeennnnns 2 46 43 - 11 89
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Dems Dems

72 Knowing right from wrong.............ccccvveenee, 25
DemMOCrats.......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 50
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiiiecccciiieeec e, 2
HIiSPANICS .uuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 32
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 15
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 2
77 America being so divided .........c..ccoeeiinn 22
DemMOCrats.....coooeieeeiceei et 35
LT oTV] o] o o TP 11
HiSPANICS ..uuieiiieeiieicceee e 30
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 16
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 12
70 GUN VIOIENCE. ..., 26
DEMOCTAtS. . ciiiieeiieeicee et 47
Republicans........cccoveeeeeiiieeciiieeeeee e, 5
HiSPANICS ...uueeeieeeeeiiccee e 32
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 15
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 6
65 Helping with the cost of living ..................... 24
DEMOCIatS.. oot 46
Republicans........cccoveeeiiiiiiicciieeeeecc e, 2
[ T o 1ol 34
White Working Class <50 ........cccceeeeecvinveeennennn. 15
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 3

[500 Respondents]

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
26 23 0 51 49
6 2 0 91 8
44 46 - 9 91
23 16 1 61 38
30 24 - 45 55
61 30 - 9 91
28 20 1 51 419
12 10 1 77 21
43 33 0 24 76
21 19 0 59 40
34 18 2 46 52
54 15 - 31 69
28 22 0 50 49
11 4 1 84 15
42 42 - 16 84
21 20 0 59 41
38 20 42 58
51 29 - 19 81
25 25 0 50 50
8 3 0 88 12
39 49 . 11 88
20 17 0 63 37
29 29 - 42 58
47 41 - 13 87
63 (SPLIT A) Doing what they say .........cc.......... 20 31 20 0 48 51
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et 39 10 4 1 85 14
Republicans........ccccovviieiiiicccie e, 3 51 39 0 10 90
HiSPaNICS ...t 22 28 21 0 51 49
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 15 42 18 - 40 60
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 2 66 23 11 89
55 ImMmMiIgration.......cooccviiiiiiiiiiieee e 21 22 29 0 48 52
(D]=10 g ool - | K- PP P PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPIR 40 12 4 0 84 15
LT oTV] o] o= o -3 3 30 58 12 88
[ [T o 1ol 29 22 21 - 57 43
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 14 27 28 - 45 55
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveveeeeeeenenn... 1 31 58 - 11 89
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Dems Dems
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better

[500 Respondents]

64 (SPLIT B) Getting things done ...........cc......... 23
DemMOCrats.......cooiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 45
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiiiecccciiieeec e, 2
HIiSPANICS .uuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 32
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 13
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 1
54 The 8CON0OMY ..ccoiviiiiiiiiieeccee e 21
DemMOCrats.....coooeieeeiceei et 41
Republicans.......ccccoviiiieiiiiicccie e, 3
HiSPANICS ..uuieiiieeiieicceee e 27
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 13
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 1
66 ChinNa ....ooooiiiiiie e, 17
DEeMOCIatS.. oot 32
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiieeecciieeeeee e, 4
HiSPANICS ...uueeeieeeeeiiccee e 21
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 9
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 4
78 PatriotiC.....covvviiieeiiciiee e, 20
DEMOCIatS.. oot 40
Republicans........cccoveeeiiiiiiicciieeeeecc e, 1
[ T o 1ol 23
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 12
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 1
59 CHMeE i 19
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et 37
Republicans........ccccovviieiiiicccie e, 2
HiSPaNICS ...t 26
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 12
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 2
68 The border.....coovviiviiiiiiiiece e, 20
DEMOCIatS...ccii et 37
LT oTV] o] o= o -3 4
[ [T o 1ol 26
White Working Class <50 ........cccceeeeveccnvvvreennnn. 14
Cheney Conservatives........ccceeeeeeeevneveeeeeeennnnns 1
(ref: CANDCOMPA)
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25
43
4
31
29
5

24
44
4
29
23
4

27
45
8
29
33
8

24
41
5
29
24
6

25
43
6
29
25
5

24
41
6
28
28

Reps

27
9
43
16
31
61

23
10
33
18
31
43

28
16
39
25
30
47

25
15
34
25
35
36

28
15
38
24
35
46

24
16
28
22
29
31

Reps

25
2
51
21
28
33

30
4
60
24
31
52

27
7
49
24
28
41

31
4
60
23
29
57

29
5
55
21
28
46

33
6
62
24
28
62

Not

o O

N R O =

(@]

o =

(@]

QO

Total
Dems

47
88
6
62
41
6

46
85
7
57
36
5

45
76
12
50
42
12

44
81
7
52
36
7

44
80
8
55
37
7

44
78
10
54
42
8

Total
Reps

53
12
94
37
59
94

54
14
93
43
63
95

55
23
88
50
58
88

56
19
93
47
64
93

56
20
92
45
63
93

56
22
90
46
58
92

14

Dems

Reps
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15

Q.80 Please rate your feelings toward some people, organizations, and ideas, with 100 meaning a very
warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly

warm or cold.

Mean Warm Cool

80 Whites becoming a minority in America .............. 42.9
DeMOCrats....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniecciiei e 52.2
Republicans ........cccvvveeeiiiieeiee e, 335
[ 1T o =] o (ol PR 50.1
White Working Class <50 ........ccoevveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 41.3
Cheney Conservatives..........cccccceeeveeiieeeiieeeeeeeeee, 36.0

81 Banning transgender male athletes from

participating in women's sports .........ccccceeeeeevieeeennn. 64.2
DEMOCTALS. . ittt ee e eeee 52.6
Republicans ..., 76.7
HiSPANICS c.eueeiieeeiieicce et eerreeee e e e eeee 58.9
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 56.9
Cheney Conservatives............ceeeeeeceveveeeeeeeeeeeecnnnnen. 76.6

82 Banning teaching about sexual orientation or

gender until the 3™ grade.........cocovvevvveeceeeieee 62.7
DEMOCIALS.. .ottt 51.5
Republicans ........cccvveeeeeiiiecceee e, 74.3
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeiicccee e e e e e e 56.9
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeicviveeeeeeeeeenennns 64.1
Cheney CoNServatives.........cccceeeeeeecevveeeeeeeeeeeecnvnenees 72.4

83 Banning the teaching of Critical Race Theory in

PUDIIC SChOOIS ..o 56.2
DEMOCTALS. .. ettt et eeee 414
Republicans ..., 72.2
HiSPANICS ..eueeeieeeiiiiceee ettt 48.1
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeeieciiiiiieeeeeeeennns 55.4
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 73.2
84 Trusting government.....ccoooeeeveieieie e, 433
DEMOCIALS. ..ottt 54.2
20T oTV] o] o= o -3 34.5
HiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeeiicccee e e e e 44.0
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 39.5
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 38.2
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% %
30 44
40 33
21 57
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28 40
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59 28
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%

>75
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15
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14
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%
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18
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18
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31
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94
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77
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Cool
-14
7
-36
4
-12
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31
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19
16
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31
10
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20
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13
-12
41

12
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-11
18

-11
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Mean Warm Cool

85 Trusting PEOPIE....vvviiiiiiiie e 57.1
DeMOCrats....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiecctiiic e 60.7
Republicans ........cccvvveeeiiiieeiee e, 55.3
HIiSPANICS vuvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eerrvrise e e e eeeens 55.6
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 52.9
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeccvvveeeeeeeeeeecnnnnnns 56.8
86 The Black Lives Matter movement .............c......... 45.7
DEMOCTatS. ..ottt 67.5
2 (T oTV] o] o= o -3 24.5
HiSPANICS c.uueeiieeiiieicce et eee e e e e 54.0
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 46.0
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeecccieeeeeeeeeeecccneeenns 23.7
87 America being a Christian nation...............cc......... 57.1
DEMOCTALS. . ittt ee e eeee 48.6
Republicans .......ccccveeeeieiiiecceee e, 67.8
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieieeeeiicee e e e e e eees 49.0
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeevivreeeeeeeeeeennns 46.5
Cheney Conservatives.........ccceeeeeeecevevveeeeeeeeeeecnnenen. 68.6
88 MAGA Republicans.........ccovvvviieiiiiiiee e 429
DEMOCIALS.. ittt e e 24.6
Republicans .......cccoveeeiiiiiiiccieee e 64.7
HIiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeiicccee e e e e e e 35.7
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeecvinveeeeeeeeeneennns 45.4
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 51.6

89 America doing more to achieve racial equality ....65.1

DEMOCTALS. .. ettt et eeee 75.5
Republicans ..., 55.0
HiSPANICS ..eueeeieeeiiiiceee ettt 69.4
White Working Class <50 .........cceeeeeieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeenes 63.0
Cheney Conservatives.........cccceeeeeecciiieieeeeeeeecceenee 60.7

90 America doing more to achieve equality for

1YY} 0 1= o 1, 68.9
DEMOCIALS. ..ottt 77.7
20T oTV] o] o= o -3 60.3
HiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeeiicccee e e e e 73.0
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 66.1
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeeeeeieeeeieceeeeeeee, 62.8
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Mean Warm Cool

91 America doing more to achieve economic

EQUALIEY .o 67.3
DeMOCrats....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiniecciiei e 75.4
Republicans ........cccvvveeeiiiieeiee e, 59.3
HIiSPANICS vuvvieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eerrvrise e e e eeeens 69.4
White Working Class <50 ..........eeeeeeeeeiiinvveeeeeeeesnennns 66.6
Cheney Conservatives..........cccccceeeveeiieeeiieeeeeeeeee, 60.4

92 America doing more to check the power of big

corporate monoPOlies.........ccoovviiiiiiiie e 65.6
DEMOCTALS. . ittt ee e eeee 72.4
Republicans ..., 58.7
HiSPANICS «.eeeeiieeeiieiceee et eeeeee 69.4
White Working Class <50 ..........oeeeeeeeeeiivreeeeeeeeeeennns 61.9
Cheney Conservatives............ceeeeeceveveeeeeeeeeeeecnnnnen. 55.8

93 America becoming an immigrant, diverse

multi-cultural country.......ccoeiiiiiiieee e, 57.2
DEMOCIALS.. .ottt 69.2
Republicans ..., 45.1
HiSPANICS c.eueeiieeeiieicce et eerreeee e e e eeee 68.0
White Working Class <50 ........cceeeeiiiiciiiieneeeeeeeeeenns 55.0
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccvveeeccciveeeneeeeeeccceeeeens 50.9
94 State of moral values in the United States ........... 48.4
DEMOCTALS. .. ettt et eeee 56.2
Republicans ..., 41.4
HIiSPANICS ...uueeieeeeeiiiccce e e e e eees 54.0
White Working Class <50 .........ceeveeeeeicviveeeeeeeeeenennns 51.1
Cheney ConServatives...........eeeeeeeecenveeeeeeeeeeeecvnenee 38.2
95 America being so divided ..........ocoeeiiiiiiiii 27.7
DEMOCIALS.. ittt e e 31.0
Republicans ..., 25.3
HiSPANICS ..eueeeieeeiiiiceee ettt 29.2
White Working Class <50 ..........ceeeeeeieiiiiiiieeeeeeeennns 28.1
Cheney ConServatives........cccceeeeeeeccnneveeeeeeeeeecnnnnnnns 25.5
96 The Proud BOYS........vveeiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeee 29.1
DEMOCTAtS....cvvvvireeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeereerreeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeenee 25.9
20T oTV] o] o= o -3 35.1
HiSPANICS ...ueeeieeeeeeiicccee e e e e 30.2
White Working Class <50 ........cccevveveeieeeeeieeeeeeeeee, 31.7
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccceeeveeieeeeiieeeeeeeeee, 29.5
(ref:THERM207)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, September 8-15, 2022

Q.97 Now, please read the following list that describes what President Biden and the Democrats in
Congress are passing or have passed. Which THREE are the most important for you?

Total
(HEALTH) Made major cuts in health care
costs, including capping premiums on
health exchanges at 7.5 percent of income.
They capped out-of-pocket drug costs at
$2000, reduced insulin to $35 a month,
and allow Medicare to negotiate lower
prescription prices for the first time. ............... 36

(GUNS) Pass common sense gun laws to

prevent additional mass shootings by

dictating proper at-home gun storage,
implement universal background checks,

enact a high-capacity magazine ban and

most important, raise age for purchase of
assault weapon from 18 to 21 years................ 33

(INFRASTRUCTURE) Investing $1.2 trillion in
infrastructure to repair highways and

bridges, modernize airports, invest in rail

and mass transit, repair lead pipes in cities

and rural areas, and provide high-speed
INEEINET. Lo 32

(CHILD TAX CREDIT) Increased the Child Tax
Credit received monthly that provided tax

relief for poor, working, and middle -class
families with children. It was the biggest

tax cut for working families ever and cut

child poverty in half. .......cccooiiii, 28

(PRICE RIGGING) House-passed law allows
government to declare an energy

emergency that makes it unlawful to make
excessive increases in gasoline and home

energy fuel prices, lowering gas prices. It

also directs the Federal Trade Commission

to punish companies that engage in price
BOUEGINE. wvvvvvviriveiirereiererererereresesssasessssresssareraranes 27
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Demo
crats

36

40

29

27

21

Repub
licans

37

26

34

29

32
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anics

33

37

25

31

28

White
Wrk Cls
<50

32

26

26

41

27

18

Cheney
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vatives
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31

32

28
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White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser
Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
(ABORTION) House passed the Women's
Health Protection Act to protect the right
to access abortion across the country, and
also passed the Ensuring Access to
Abortion Act which would ban states from
punishing those who travel out of state for
an abortion. Both were blocked by the
Republicans in the Senate........ccccccoovvvveeeeennn.n. 27 37 18 32 29 15

(UKRAINE) United our NATO nations

against the Russian invasion of Ukraine and

ended all purchase of Russian oil. They

provided over $50 billion in security

assistance to Ukraine and humanitarian

assistance for refugees. .....cccoccoeviiiiiiiii. 19 17 23 16 16 25

(CLIMATE) Made historic investment in

new laws to reduce carbon emissions. It

gives $14,000 in rebates for families to buy

energy efficient appliances, and $7,500 in

tax credits to buy new electric cars and

trucks and to install solar panels. It will

lower energy bills by $500 to $1,000 per

1Y LSE | PSSO PPPPTPTORSPPPPPIR 19 21 17 19 22 14

(BIGCORP) Passed law providing more

funds to the IRS to crack down on tax

evasion by the wealthy and big

corporations, put in a 15Successinimum

tax so they pay taxes, and a 1 0.000000ee

on stock buybacks used by big oil

companies making super profits............cc....... 19 20 18 22 18 13

(DEMOCRACY) House has conducted the

bipartisan investigation of the January 6th

insurrection. And the Department of

Justice is prosecuting the insurrectionists

and acting to ensure ex-President Trump

complies with laws of the United States

and is held accountable. ..........cccocoviieiiiineennnn, 19 29 10 17 14 9

NOT SUIME e 1 1 1 1 1 0
(ref:DEMIDEA2)
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Q.98 Now you will read some things Democratic critics are saying about the Republicans in Congress.
Please pick the THREE that raise the most doubts in your mind about Republicans.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser
Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
(GUNS) Despite the weekly massacre of
kids, Republicans have only been willing to
support small changes. They wouldn't even
consider comprehensive background checks
or banning high capacity magazines. Most
important, they blocked raising the age to
buy assault weapons from 18 to 21 years........ 38 46 30 40 35 30

(DRUGS) Republicans voted against allowing

the government to negotiate lower

prescription drug prices. They even voted

against the government setting a low price

fOrinsuUlin. oo 35 33 36 36 34 41

(ABORTION) Mitch McConnell said if

Republicans control the Congress after the

next election, it will vote to make abortion

illegal nationally. .......oooviiiiiiiii e, 32 36 28 30 27 29

(GRIDLOCK) Mitch McConnell said publicly,

"One-hundred percent of our focus is on

stopping this new Biden administration."

Republicans winning control means total

gridlock and nothing happening for people..... 31 38 24 32 23 23

(CORP TAX) Republicans voted against the

biggest corporations paying a minimum tax

of 15 percent and increased IRS

enforcement to ensure billionaires pay tax

too. They voted against a 1% fee on oil

companies using their excess profits for

stock buy backs, rather than lowering

PriCES. tiiiiiiiiiii 30 31 30 31 27 30

(SOCIAL SECURITY) The Chair of the

Republican Senate campaigns proposed that

all federal legislation 'sunset' every 5 years.

Congress would have to pass the laws again.

This puts the entire Social Security Act and

Medicare at risk of disappearing, unless

they are passed again by Congress. ................. 30 30 30 26 24 32
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Demo
Total crats
(CTC TAX) Every Republican in Congress
voted against the increased and expanded
Child Tax Credit that gave monthly checks to
working families with kids and was a lifeline,
helping people put food on the table and
pay for childcare. They pledge now to never
allow it to become law again. That raises
taxes on virtually every working family............. 29 30

(PRICE GOUGING) The big oil companies are

funding Republican campaigns, and they are

bragging to shareholders about super

profits and offering no plans for increased

supply to reduce costs. They are price

gouging families at the pump, while earning

historic Profits. ... 29 30

NOT SUIE oo 3 1
(ref:REPDBT2)

White

Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
licans anics <50
30 34 41
26 31 31
4 2 1

21

Cheney
Conser
vatives

20

23

Q.99 Now you will read some things Republican critics are saying about the Democrats. Please pick the
THREE that raise the most doubts in your mind about Democrats and their policies.

Demo
Total crats
(CRIME) Democrats are pushing to defund
the police, while hundreds of officers across
the state have left their jobs. As police
departments are short-staffed, violent crime
is surging across the country and murders
and carjackings continue to rise...........c....c.... 41 37

(INFLATION) Democrats have voted for

trillions of dollars in new spending which is

increasing inflation and crushing taxpayers

and small businesses. Biden has done

nothing to bring down the cost of gas,

groceries, and housing. .........ccccccvviieeieiiiinn. 40 37
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Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
licans anics <50
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White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser
Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
(IMMIGRATION) Democrats voted to defund
border security, send stimulus checks to
illegal immigrants, end border wall
construction, and support sanctuary cities.
Since Biden has been in office, nearly two
million illegal immigrants have crossed our
DOFAEIS. ..o 39 33 46 37 25 51

(IRS) Biden is going to hire and arm 87,000

Internal Revenue Service agents to create an

IRS super-police force to target everyday

Americans at a cost of nearly $80 billion. ........ 36 31 40 34 38 40

(PARENTS) Democrats trust school boards

and don't trust parents on what to teach in

schools, reducing parents' rights. Students

are being bombarded with woke propaganda

about gender, gender ideology, and Critical

RACe ThEOIY. oo 32 30 33 32 39 38

(ENERGY) Democrats are waging war on

American energy, while begging foreign

nations to increase oil production. With high

prices at the pump, Biden continues to hurt

working families struggling to pay for gas by

signing legislation that raises taxes on

domestic energy producers. ..........ccceevuvvvneer..n. 32 33 32 35 32 30

(LEFTIST) Democrats support Sanders and

Biden's leftist wish list that will give you the

Green New Deal and raise taxes on every

faMIlY. oo, 22 23 22 20 19 18

(ABORTION) Democrats voted to allow

taxpayer-funded abortions and have

promised to force states to greatly expand

access to abortion.......occceoveiiic 19 20 18 22 20 16

NOT SUIE i 2 4 1 1 3 -
(ref:DEMDBT2)
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[500 Respondents]
Q.100 (SPLIT C) Now you will see some things that leaders of the Democrats and Republicans are saying
about the country. Which one do you find yourself agreeing with more?

(POLICE/CRIME) Democrats say the rise in crime is unacceptable and people need to live in safe
communities. That starts with having more police who are respected. It is a tough job, and we should
fund, not defund the police. At the same time, our plan includes urgent reforms, including better training
and accountability to prevent excessive use of force and racial profiling that singles out Blacks or Latinos.
Those very communities want us to get behind law enforcement and fighting violent crime as a top
priority with all the resources at our disposal.

OR

(CRIME/DEFUND) Republicans say Joe Biden and Democrats' soft-on-crime policies have destroyed
American cities, emboldened criminals, and put Americans in harm's way. Democrats' attacks on the 2nd
Amendment will not combat the crime wave they created. Violent crime has spiked across the country,
with fourteen major Democrat-run cities setting all-time high homicide records.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Democratic statement, strongly .............cc...... 33 65 4 44 19 6
Democratic statement, not strongly ................ 22 26 15 23 29 9
Republican statement, not strongly................. 12 5 18 11 12 27
Republican statement, strongly ........c....cocuve... 33 5 63 21 39 58
NOT SUME i, - - - - - -
Total Democratic Statement ...........cccccccveeeenns 55 91 19 67 49 15
Total Republican Statement..........ccccceeeeeeennes 45 9 81 33 51 85
Democrat - Republican ...........ccccccvviieeeeeennns 10 81 -62 35 -2 -69

(ref:LEADPR)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.101 (SPLIT D) Below is a statement by the REPUBLICANS on crime. Based on this statement, please rate
your feelings toward the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward the REPUBLICANS.

Republicans say Joe Biden and Democrats' soft-on-crime policies have destroyed American cities,
emboldened criminals, and put Americans in harm's way. Democrats' attacks on the 2nd Amendment will
not combat the crime wave they created. Violent crime has spiked across the country, with fourteen
major Democrat-run cities setting all-time high homicide records. Biden has not stood with law
enforcement, but rather surrounded himself with radical defund the police supporters. Republicans will
change it. We will get behind the police and support them when they use appropriate force. Never

defund. We prioritize safe communities.
White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ...ttt 57.3 41.6 74.4 52.6 54.6 70.1
LAY [ 0 56 38 77 51 49 73
COO e 36 54 17 39 42 20
OVEE 75 o 37 18 57 28 32 50
UNAEr 26 .o 22 37 6 25 18 4
Warm - COOl.....uuuuveieiiiiiiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeneeees 20 -16 60 11 6 53

(ref:CRIME2)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September, 2022



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, September 8-15, 2022 25

Q.102 Below is a statement by the REPUBLICANS on inflation and gas prices. Based on this statement,
please rate your feelings toward the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O
meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use
any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward the
REPUBLICANS.

Joe Biden promised inflation would be temporary and that we wouldn't have to worry about it. Months
later, it's worse; he claims his agenda won't add to inflation, but Americans know better. The Democrats'
out of control spending and bad decisions caused this inflation and there is no end in sight. Working class
families see prices rising at the pumps, grocery stores, and all around. The Democrats only see fellow
liberal elites who don't know what it's like to pay $5 a gallon. Republicans will stop the out-of-control
government spending that drives inflation here. They will cut gas taxes. And they will allow our energy

companies to produce American oil and drive down prices.
White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ...ttt 57.1 43.4 71.8 54.6 55.9 71.4
WAl o 58 42 77 55 54 81
COO e 37 52 21 37 40 16
OVEE 75 o 36 18 57 29 34 49
UNAEr 26 .o 23 35 12 22 22 7
Warm - COOl.....uuuuveieiiiiiiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeneeees 21 -11 56 17 14 65

(ref:PRICELIT)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.103 (SPLIT E) Below is a statement by the Democrats about what's happening with working people.
Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward the DEMOCRATS.

Corporate profits are at a 70-year high, yet corporations are raising their prices.

They are not raising their prices because of the increasing costs. They're using the cover of inflation to
increase their profits. They're doing so because they face little competition.

Most American workers haven't seen a real wage increase in 40 years. Income and wealth are being
distributed up to CEOs and shareholders, while working people are living paycheck to paycheck. And the
CEOs are now paying a lower tax rate than working people.

Republican leaders in the Congress won't stop price gouging and letting working people pay higher taxes.
Democrats say enough. They are cutting taxes for working people and raising them on big corporations
and billionaires. And they are fighting against unlimited secret campaign funds.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ..o 53.4 68.8 38.5 56.5 43.2 38.3
LAY [ 0 51 74 30 54 38 26
COO0N ittt 39 19 60 37 50 63
OVEE 75 i 27 45 11 28 11 9
UNAEr 26 .o 22 7 38 17 33 35
Warm - CoOl ... 12 55 -30 17 -12 -36

(ref:CORPTAX)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.104 (SPLIT F) Below is a statement by the Democrats about what's happening with the parties. Based
on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings
are toward the DEMOCRATS.

Democrats have brought home climate change legislation, reducing emissions by 40 percent in just the
next eight years. If you're a senior on Medicare you're going to have a cap of now $2,000 in your out-of-
pocket prescription drug costs. And lower prescription drug costs, finally, because we're taking on the big
drug companies. It means better health care for veterans. It means new roads, new bridges. It means we
have moved an agenda to build a better future.

MAGA Republicans want to rip away 50 years of reproductive freedom, screw around with veterans'
health care, and stood in the doorway when we lowered prescription drug costs. We're talking about the
future.

Democrats are occupying the center of American politics while the Republican candidates have never
been more extreme.
White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ..ot 51.0 69.7 32.0 54.2 47.1 34.7
LAY [ 0 49 74 24 54 44 24
COON i 45 21 70 42 48 65
OVEE 75 i 29 48 11 27 22 4
UNAEr 26 .o, 27 7 49 19 30 38
Warm = COOl....uuuuuririiriiriiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeereeeeeneee. 4 53 -46 12 -4 -41

(ref:ALOTMAGA)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.105 (SPLIT G) Below is a statement by the Democrats about what's happening with mass shootings.
Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings
are toward the DEMOCRATS.

Republicans offer thoughts and prayers after massacres of children in schools, year after year, and will do
nothing that puts them at odds with the NRA and gun industry lobbyists. 20 babies at Sandy Hook and 19
children at Rodd Elementary. Now, the Supreme Court is stopping states and cities from regulating
handguns.

Democrats say enough. The House Democrats passed laws, including safe storage and red flag laws,
requiring background checks for ghost guns, and raised the age to purchase assault weapons from 18 to
21, but Republicans would not consider comprehensive background checks or raising the age. With
control of Congress and a 52 seat majority in the Senate, we will ban assault weapons, high-capacity
magazines, and begin comprehensive background checks. It will allow cities and states to fully regulate
guns.
White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ..ot 56.0 74.1 37.6 62.6 45.6 41.7
LAY [ 0 56 80 34 61 40 41
COON i 37 13 62 29 47 56
OVEE 75 o 34 56 12 40 15 10
UNAEr 26 .o, 22 6 41 13 25 32
Warm = COOl....uuuuireiriiiiiriiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 19 67 -27 32 -7 -15

(ref:MASSACRE)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.106 (SPLIT G) Below is a statement by the Republicans about the big rise in gun violence. Based on this
statement, please rate your feelings toward the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE
feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You
can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward
the REPUBLICANS.

Texas Senator Ted Cruz said the following: "When we were growing up, we never worried about a
psychopath coming into our classrooms. Taking guns away from responsible Americans will not make
them safer. In an age where elites embrace defunding the police, when homelessness runs rampant,
when gangs dominate entire communities, and when radical district attorneys refuse to prosecute violent
crime in cities across America, rarely has the Second Amendment and the right to bear arms been more
necessary." Republicans say they will guard your 2nd Amendment rights so your family can live more

safely.
White Cheney

Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ...t 56.7 39.6 75.6 54.2 54.9 74.8
LAY [ 0 57 39 79 56 54 81
COON i 37 55 18 38 37 13
OVEE 75 o 38 18 60 30 34 57
UNAEr 26 .o 24 41 6 24 23 2
Warm - COOl.....uuuuveieiiiiiiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeneeees 20 -17 61 18 16 68

(ref:GUNRGHTS)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.107 (SPLIT H) Below is a statement by the Democrats about what's happening with the rights of
women. Based on this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a
very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not
particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number the more
favorable your feelings are toward the DEMOCRATS.

Donald Trump's three Supreme Court justices ended the constitutional right to privacy. That decision set
women's rights back by 50 years. It was a blow to women's equality. Abortion will now become illegal in
perhaps a majority of states. Most don't allow exceptions for rape or incest. We will see the arrests of
doctors and women seeking to end a pregnancy. And now Senator McConnell and former Vice President
Pence say they will enact a national ban on abortion.

Democrats will move to restore the right to privacy and women's equality. No more filibuster. They will
use their majority in Congress to restore Roe v. Wade rules for having a legal abortion.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ..ot 53.7 71.5 35.7 56.0 54.7 34.6
LAY [ 0 54 77 32 53 56 25
COON et 41 20 62 41 39 70
OVEE 75 o 31 50 12 34 25 9
UNAer 26 .o, 26 8 44 21 21 40
[dentifiers....cooo 100 100 100 100 100 100
Warm = COOl....uuuuireiriiiiiriiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene 13 57 -30 12 17 -45

(ref:ROEWADE)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.108 (SPLIT H) Below is a statement by the Republicans about what's happening with abortion. Based on
this statement, please rate your feelings toward the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm
FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm
or cold. You can use any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings
are toward the REPUBLICANS.

Florida Governor Ron DeSantis said this: "The prayers of millions have been answered. For nearly 50
years, the U.S. Supreme Court has prohibited virtually any pro-life protection, but this was not grounded
in the text, history, or the Constitution. By properly interpreting the Constitution, the Supreme Court has
restored the people's role in our republic and a sense of hope that every life counts."

Republicans will value every life and save the life of the mother, but we will work to ban abortions in each
state and nationally.

White Cheney

Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ...t 47.1 33.0 63.2 45.8 47.0 57.4
LAY [ 0 46 30 65 47 51 56
COON i 47 65 28 50 42 40
OVEE 75 o 23 10 40 21 21 28
UNAEr 26 .o 31 48 13 31 26 15
[dentifiers....cooo 100 100 100 100 100 100
Warm - COOl.....uuuuveieiiiiiiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeneeees -2 -35 37 -4 9 16

(ref:LIFE)
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[500 Respondents]

Q.109 (SPLIT I) Below is a statement by the Democrats about the country. Based on this statement, please
rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; 0 meaning a
very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number
from 0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward the DEMOCRATS.

The Democrat says, America is a country like no other. | love it. It was founded on the principle that we're
all created equal. For hundreds of years we have tried to make it a more perfect union where hard work
is rewarded. Blacks faced slavey and segregation, but in each generation, we pass new civil rights laws,
reach new milestones, and make progress toward justice. Immigrants arrived from Europe, Latin America,
and Asia, and we are blessed to live in a country where each generation of immigrants has worked hard
and done better than the last. And now, women have stepped into new roles where their hard work too
must be rewarded with greater equality. We are all part of an American story that gives hope for the

future.
White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ...t 57.5 73.5 41.9 63.2 51.1 46.5
LAY [ 0 62 85 41 65 57 49
COON i 30 11 50 25 35 40
OVEE 75 o 32 53 13 37 22 9
UNAEr 26 .o 19 5 34 11 21 23
[dentifiers....cooo 100 100 100 100 100 100
Warm - COOl.....uuuuveieiiiiiiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeneeees 31 74 -8 40 22 9

(ref:EXCEPTNL)
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[77 Respondents]

Q.110 (SPLIT J) Below is a statement by the Democrats about our community. Based on this statement,
please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O
meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use
any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number the more favorable your feelings are toward the
DEMOCRATS.

(IF HISPANIC/LATINO) Hispanics played such a big role in building our economy, our industries and state,
and not enough leaders have acknowledged it. It's their hard work and values that are making America
great. It is time other leaders recognize they put Democrats into office and worked for their votes again.

(IF AAPI) Asian Americans played such a big role in building our economy, our industries and state, and
not enough leaders have acknowledged it. It's their hard work and values that are making America great.
It is time other leaders recognize they put Democrats into office and worked for their votes again.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ...t 64.8 71.6 50.6 64.6 - 52.5
LAY [ 0 67 78 45 67 - 53
COON i 23 14 42 24 - 39
OVEE 75 o 36 44 20 39 - 20
UNAEr 26 .o, 10 4 24 11 - 25
Warm - COOl.....uuuuveieiiiiiiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeneeees 43 64 3 42 - 13

(ref:CAMPAIGN)
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Q.111 And finally, here is a statement by leading Democrats about the country. Based on this statement,
please rate your feelings toward the Democrats with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O
meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use
any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward the
DEMOCRATS.

(DEMOCRATIC MESSAGE) Democrats say people are living paycheck to paycheck and working people
haven't seen a real pay increase in years. Those in Washington don't get it. The big corporations and
billionaires and their lobbyists are calling the shots. Democrats gave tax relief to the poor, working
families, and the middle class, and reduced health care, prescription drug, and energy costs. With
inflation killing people, they are going after the price gouging. Republicans get their money from big oil
and drug companies, and they oppose tax relief for working people and raising taxes on billionaires.
Democrats believe your hard work should be rewarded, and we will grow the middle class again.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ...t 56.2 75.1 37.9 63.1 51.5 38.7
LAY [ 0 57 83 34 67 49 32
COON i 37 12 61 27 43 62
OVEE 75 o 33 54 12 40 23 8
UNAEr 26 .o 21 3 40 15 22 34
Warm - COOl.....uuuuveieiiiiiiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeneeees 20 71 -28 40 7 -30

(ref:DMESSAGE)
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Q.112 And finally, here is a statement by leading Republicans about the country. Based on this statement,
please rate your feelings toward the Republicans with 100 meaning a very warm FAVORABLE feeling; O
meaning a very cold, UNFAVORABLE feeling; and 50 meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use
any number from 0 to 100. The higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward the
REPUBLICANS.

(TRUMP MESSAGE) Republicans say, America has never been more at risk for those who made America
Great. Crime in our country is escalating. People are pouring through our borders totally unchecked. We
must act to save America and define the future of our beloved country. We take pride in our country, we
teach the truth about our history, not canceling our history. We believe in the men and women of law
enforcement. We trust people and families to make their own choices and they have the right to be able
to make their voices heard.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEAN ...ttt 57.3 40.9 75.3 54.0 53.1 74.8
LAY [ 0 58 39 79 54 53 83
COO e 36 55 16 38 37 14
OVEI 75 e 34 15 56 30 24 52
UNAEr 26 .o 21 38 4 23 19 1
Warm - COOl.....uuuuveieiiiiiiiiieiiireeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeneeees 22 -16 63 16 16 69

(ref: TMESSAGE)
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Q.113 Now thinking again, how interested are you in the elections in November 2022 for U.S. Congress
and other state and local offices? Please rate your interest from 1 to 10, with 1 meaning that you have no
interest in this election and 10 meaning that you are extremely interested. You can choose any number
between 1 and 10.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
L0 40 41 41 34 26 41
D 13 12 15 12 13 18
B e 12 13 11 13 13 9
T e 7 8 7 7 6 8
D 9 9 9 9 12 9
S TP P RPN 7 8 6 9 11 5
o 3 2 3 4 5 2
D e 1 1 2 1 3 2
2 2 1 2 2 1 3
Lo 2 1 2 1 6 -
O e - - - -
(Don't know/Refused) .......ccocvvvvviiiiiiiiiiieien 4 4 3 7 4 3
L0 e 40 41 41 34 26 41
8-10 e 64 66 67 59 52 68
B-10 oo 81 82 83 75 70 85
O-5 e 15 14 14 17 26 11
MEAN .. 8.0 8.1 8.1 7.8 7.2 8.3

(ref:INTRST2)

Q.114 Thinking again about the election for Congress in your district in November 2022, will you vote for
the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

White Cheney

Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Democratic candidate........cccceeeeieieiiiiiiieeeen, 50 95 5 62 38 6
Lean Democratic candidate ..........cccoeeeveiennn. 0 0 0 0 - -
Republican candidate.........cccceeviieiiiiiiiieies 47 5 93 34 57 91
Lean Republican candidate .........c.ccceevviennnnnnne. 1 0 1 1 - 2
(Other candidate)......cccccooveeviiieiiiiicieeeieee 2 0 1 3 3 0
(Will NOT VOTE) vviieiiiiiiiecee e - - 0 - -
(Undecided) cuvvvvveeieeiiiieeeeee e, 1 0 0 0 2 -
(RefUSEA) ..o - - - - - -
Total Democratic candidate............ccc.cco...... 50 95 5 62 38 6
Total Republican candidate.............ccccoc........ 47 5 94 34 57 93
Total Other candidate.......cccceeeeeeecirieeeneeeeennns 2 0 1 3 3 0

(ref:GCN22VT2)
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Q.116 Once again, do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives

SEroNglY @PPIroOVE...vvvie et 19 36 4 17 14 2

SOMeEWhat aPProVe .....covvveie i 27 45 8 36 19 10
Somewhat disapprove .......cccocvveeevviieeiiiieeeens 17 13 19 19 24 24
Strongly diSapprove ......ccceeevvvieeeiiiieee e 37 6 69 27 42 63
(Don't know/Refused) .......ccocvvvviiviiiiiiiiiiiinn 0 - ) - 0 -

Total Approve......ccccceeeeeeeeieiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 46 81 12 53 33 13
Total Disapprove ......ccccccceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 54 19 88 47 66 87
Approve - DiSapprove ......ccceeecceenieeecreeenneenns -8 62 -76 6 -33 -75

(ref:JBAPP2A)

Q.117 Imagine that Republicans are going to win back control of the U.S. Senate and Congress, which
THREE of these would upset you the most?
White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Congress passing a law to ban abortion
nationally and women losing equal rights
fOPEVEN (oo 40 48 31 45 39 39
Assault weapons can still be bought by 18-
year-olds and no stop to massacres................. 40 43 38 37 34 39
Congress not accepting the results of the
next Presidential election and the U.S. no
longer being a democratic country.................. 38 41 36 34 27 45
The pro-Trump, white nationalist wing of
the Republican Party gaining power ................ 37 51 23 37 26 26

Stopping efforts to get big corporations and
billionaires to pay any taxes........ccc.ccceevvveeenn.. 35 31 40 38 29 38

Them ending the Child Tax Credit, raising
taxes on working families, and forcing low
wage workers to pay federal income taxes...... 31 27 35 36 43 25

Our country not combatting climate change
and allowing fires, droughts, flooding, and
extreme weather to get steadily worse............ 30 33 27 32 35 19

NOT SUIE i 1 0 2 1 1 1
(ref:GOPWIN)
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Q.118 After hearing all that, please describe how you WOULD FEEL if Republicans end up in control of the

government
(ref:GOPOPEN)

Q.119 Imagine that Democrats keep control U.S. Senate and Congress, which THREE of these would upset

you the most?

Total

Crime and homelessness out of control in
cities and police come under attack ................

The southern border being open to
IMMIGrantS . ..o

America becoming socialist..........cccceeeiiiiieenns
Schools teaching critical race theory ...............
Discrimination against Christianity grows........

Expanded immigration leads to whites
becoming a minority and Democrats in
POWET fOr@VEN ..t

The filibuster is abolished, and Democrats
restore the right to legal abortions and
remove restrictions on abortion in all

STAtES o

NOT SUIE oo
(ref:DEMWIN)

Demo
crats

57

32
31
27
29

23

25

Repub
licans

50

55
56
37
30

27

24

Hisp
anics

64

33
36
26
30

23

27

White Cheney
Wrk Cls  Conser

<50 vatives
44 51
37 58
43 61
34 36
24 26
21 22
26 23
3 0

Q.120 After hearing all that, please describe how you WOULD FEEL if Democrats end up in control of the

government.
(ref:DEMOPEN)
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Q.121 Once again, for each issue below, please say whether you think the Democrats or the Republicans

would do better with it.

Dems Dems
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better

124 Climate change, the environment, and

energy transition ..o 30
DemMOCrats.......cooiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 56
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiiiecccciiieeec e, 6
1T o =] o (ol 37
White Working Class <50 ........cccceveveveeeeeeeeenene. 20
Cheney Conservatives..........ccccccevveeeeeeeeenennn.. 4

134 Helping each generation of immigrants

realize the American Dream........ccccceeeevieeennnn, 26
DEMOCTAtS...ciiiiieiieiicee et e 50
Republicans.......ccccoviiiieiiiiicccie e, 5
HiSPANICS ..ueeeiiieeieeicceee e 32
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 17
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeeeevvveveeeeeeeeennns 4
122 Addressing economic inequality................ 25
DEeMOCIatS....coiieiieeiiiieee et 49
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiieeecciieeeeee e, 2
HiSPANICS ...uueeeieeeeeiiccee e 30
White Working Class <50 ........cccceeeeecvinveeennennn. 13
Cheney Conservatives............ccoeecevveeeeeeeeeeenns 2

129 Resisting big corporate elite influence

over politicians ... 24
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et 47
Republicans........ccccovviieiiiicccie e, 3
HiSPaNICS ...t 29
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 15
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 2
131 GUN VIOIBNCE .., 28
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et 54
LT oTV] o] o= o -3 5
[ [T o 1ol 35
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 20
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 4
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30
35
22
31
30
30

31
40
19
35
33
23

30
41
16
34
35
19

31
42
16
34
33
22

24
33
12
28
26
14

Reps

23
7
38
20
27
49

24

40
19
27
53

24

41
22
29
56

27

44
24
32
59

24

39
19
30
55

Reps

17
2
34
11
22
16

18

36
15
22
20

21

41
14
22
23

18

36
13
21
17

23

44
19
25
26

Not

= O

N O

o O

o

Total
Dems

60
91
28
68
51
34

58
90
23
66
51
27

55
%0
18
64
48
21

55
89
20
63
48
24

53
88
17
62
46
19

Total
Reps

40
9
72
32
49
66

42
10
77
34
49
73

45
10
82
36
50
79

45
11
80
37
52
76

47
12
83
38
54
81

Dems

Reps

21
83
-44
37
2
-31
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Dems Dems

125 Being for working people ..........ccceevvieennnn, 28
DemMOCrats.......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 55
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiiiecccciiieeec e, 2
HIiSPANICS .uuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 35
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 13
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 1

135 Prioritizing my community and seeing

government looks out for it............cccceeeivinnei. 22
DemMOCrats.....coooeieeeiceei et 43
Republicans.......ccccoviiiieiiiiicccie e, 2
HiSPANICS ..uuieiiieeiieicceee e 29
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 14
Cheney Conservatives......cccccveeeeccveeeeeeeeeeecnnns 1
133 Knowing right from wrong............cc........... 26
DEeMOCIatS.. oot 51
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiieeecciieeeeee e, 2
HiSPANICS ...uueeeieeeeeiiccee e 33
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 17
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 0
132 Standing up to the elites......cccocveeevevienennnn, 25
DEMOCIatS.. oot 48
Republicans........cccoveeeiiiiiiicciieeeeecc e, 3
[ T o 1ol 29
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 16
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 2
130 Tolerant of dissenting views....................... 23
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et 45
Republicans........ccccovviieiiiicccie e, 3
HiSPaNICS ...t 29
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 15
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeceiireeeeeeeenns 1

[500 Respondents]

Total Total
Reps Reps Not Dems Reps
Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
24 24 0 52 48
7 3 0 90 9
39 47 - 14 86
18 17 - 65 35
29 27 1 44 56
52 29 - 19 81
26 21 0 52 47
8 3 1 89 10
43 42 - 15 85
20 16 0 63 37
30 23 2 46 53
62 23 - 14 86
22 26 0 51 418
6 3 1 91 9
36 53 . 11 89
21 18 0 61 39
25 30 2 44 55
47 40 0 13 87
26 22 0 51 48
8 5 1 86 13
44 42 - 14 86
21 18 0 61 39
30 27 2 42 56
58 23 - 19 81
27 21 0 52 48
10 4 0 86 14
43 41 - 16 84
22 16 0 62 38
39 19 42 58
55 25 - 20 80
126 (SPLIT A) Doing what they say ................... 22 27 24 1 49 51
(D]=10 g ool - | K- PP P PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPIR 43 9 3 1 86 12
LT oTV] o] o= o -3 2 43 47 - 9 91
[ [T o 1ol 28 22 25 - 53 47
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 14 34 24 3 39 59
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceeeveeeeeeeeenn... 1 65 25 - 9 91
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35
12
30
30
18

30
46
13
34
32
13

26
39

28
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12

26
39
11
32
26
16

29
41
14
33
27
18

26

43

25
25

40
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Dems Dems

128 Helping with the cost of living ................... 25
DemMOCrats.......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 50
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiiiecccciiieeec e, 2
HIiSPANICS .uuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 34
White Working Class <50 .........cccceeevvecnvvveennnn. 18
Cheney Conservatives...........eeeeeeeecvveveeeeeeenenns 1
136 America being so divided .............ccveeen 21
DemMOCrats.....coooeieeeiceei et 38
LT oTV] o] o o TP 6
HiSPANICS ..uuieiiieeiieicceee e 27
White Working Class <50.......ccccceveveecinveennnnnn. 15
Cheney Conservatives.......cccccveeeeccvveeeeeeeeeeennns 6

[500 Respondents]

Total Total

Reps Reps Not Dems Reps

Much Smwt Smwt Much Sure Better Better
27 25 49 51
9 2 88 12
42 49 - 8 92
21 18 - 61 39
33 27 - 40 60
52 40 - 8 92
29 22 0 48 52
12 8 0 80 20
45 39 16 84
22 19 - 59 41
28 28 - 44 56
59 25 - 16 84
127 (SPLIT B) Getting things done..................... 23 24 29 0 48 52
DEMOCIAtS......vvvveeeeieeeeiieieeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneene 47 9 4 0 87 13
Republicans........cccovvveeeeiieeecciieeeeee e, 1 35 57 - 8 92
HiSPANICS ...uueeeieeeeeiiccee e 31 17 20 - 63 37
White Working Class <50 ...........ccceeeeenvevenennnn. 7 24 37 - 39 61
Cheney Conservatives.............coeeeevuveveeeeeeeeenns 1 52 40 - 8 92
121 The eCONOMY .eiiiiiiieiiie e 22 22 31 0 46 54
(D]=T0 g o o] | K- PP P PP PPPPPPPPRPPPPIR 44 11 5 1 84 15
Republicans........cccoveeeiiiiiiicciieeeeecc e, 1 31 61 - 8 92
[ T o 1ol 28 18 24 - 58 42
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 11 28 32 2 39 59
Cheney Conservatives........ccccceeeeccciviieeeeeeeenns 1 41 52 - 6 94
137 PatriotiC .. 21 24 31 1 44 55
DEMOCTatS...coiiieiiiiiicee et 42 12 6 1 81 18
Republicans........ccccovviieiiiicccie e, 1 34 59 0 7 93
HiSPaNICS ...t 26 22 24 0 53 46
White Working Class <50........ccccceeeeeccinivnennnnn. 13 30 32 2 37 62
Cheney Conservatives........cccceeeeeeeiiieeeeeeeeenns 2 40 50 1 9 90
123 CriMe et 21 26 30 0 44 56
(D]=10 g ool - | K- PP P PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPIR 41 14 6 0 80 20
LT oTV] o] o= o -3 3 35 57 9 91
[ [T o 1ol 30 22 23 - 55 45
White Working Class <50........cccceevveeeeeeeeeennnn. 11 33 29 - 38 62
Cheney Conservatives...........cccccceveveeeeeeenenn... 2 44 48 0 8 92

(ref:CANDCMPB)

© 2022 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.

23
38
7
27
22
7

27
42
10
32
29
10

25

40

32

32

24

40

29

28

23

39

27

24

23

38

25
26

41

Dems

Reps

September, 2022



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, September 8-15, 2022 42

Q.138 What news source do you turn to most often for political and election news?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
ABC, NBC, and CBS or their websites................ 35 40 33 33 21 40
Local television stations and their websites..... 29 25 34 24 29 38
Fox News channel or website ............coeeeeeennn. 23 11 35 16 18 36
CNN News channel or website...........ccccvvvenee. 16 25 7 18 11 9
FACEDOOK. e 16 15 17 16 31 15
YOUTUDE .o 16 16 14 24 27 6
Local NEWSPAPETS....cvvveeieiieee e 12 11 13 12 9 13
MSNBC News channel or website..................... 9 13 4 9 6 5
Major newspapers like The New York
Times, Washington Post or Wall Street
JoUrNal oo, 9 12 4 9 5 6
TWITET oo, 6 9 4 11 5 1
Radio programs or Podcasts ..........ccoveeeeenneennnn 6 3 9 8 8 7
NPR radio or Website ..........ccoovvivvviiiiiiiieinn, 5 7 3 6 4 1
ReAdit.. oo 5 6 4 4 14 2
Other e 7 3 11 4 4 8
NOT SUIE e 3 2 4 4 4 7
(ref:NEWS2)

Q.139 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Very liberal ..o 10 19 2 10 12 -
Somewhat liberal .......ccccooovviiiiiii 15 27 3 13 18 -
MOdEerate . ...oooveiiiieiiiie 38 40 29 52 38 -
Somewhat conservative.........cccccveeiiiiiiiiinnnen, 21 7 37 13 17 91
Very CoNServatiVe. ..o 16 7 29 12 15 9
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -
Total liberal ... 25 46 5 24 30 -
Total conservative .........cccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiienn, 38 14 66 25 32 100

(ref:IDEO1)
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Q.140 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an independent, or

something else?

Demo Repub Hisp

Total crats licans anics
Strong DemocCrat. ..o 24 50 - 24
Weak Democrat.....cccceovvveieiiiiiee e 13 28 - 23
Independent-lean Democrat.........cccccvvveevnnneen. 10 21 - 14
Independent .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie e 8 - - 8
Independent-lean Republican..........cc..ooeuee. 11 - 24 9
Weak Republican .........cccccooiviiiiiiiic i 15 - 32 8
Strong Republican.........occcoooviiiiiiiiiicciiee 19 - 43 14

(Don't know/Refused) .......cccocvvviiiviiiiiiiiiiii, - - - -
(ref:PTYID1)

[660 Respondents]

White Cheney
Wrk Cls  Conser

<50 vatives
15 -
12 -
9 -
12 -
11 19
16 56
24 25

Q.143 (ASK IF NOT REPUBLICAN) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a Republican,

did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Republican?

Demo Repub Hisp

Total crats licans anics
Y S 22 18 45 21
NO e 78 82 55 78
NOT SUIE e 0 - 0 0

(ref:PTYIDA4)

[145 Respondents]

White Cheney
Wrk Cls  Conser

<50 vatives
19 53
81 47
O _

Q.144 (ASK IF REPUBLICAN, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
strong Republican, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Republican?

Demo Repub Hisp

Total crats licans anics
Y S et 33 - 33 52
N O e 67 - 67 48

NOT SUIE et - - - -
(ref:PTYID5)
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White Cheney
Wrk Cls  Conser

<50 vatives
30 35
70 65
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[630 Respondents]

Q.145 (ASK IF NOT DEMOCRAT) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a Democrat,
did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a Democrat?

White Cheney

Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Y S e 25 66 17 36 21 13
NO e 75 34 82 64 79 86
NOT SUME i 0 - 0 - - 1

(ref:PTYID6)

[133 Respondents]
Q.146 (ASK IF DEMOCRAT, NOT STRONG) And even though you do not currently think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, did you in recent years used to think of yourself as a strong Democrat?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Y S 31 31 - 42 24 -
NO ot 69 69 - 58 76 -
NOT SUIE e, 0 0 - - - -

(ref:PTYID7)

Q.147 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2016 election for president between Hillary Clinton and
Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives

LY o] £=Tc [ 76 75 81 59 58 90

| was too young to VOte........ccovvviviiiiiieeiiinee, 6 7 4 12 12 2

| was not registered to Vote ......ccccoveiviiennnnnnne. 4 4 5 7 9 2

[ can't rememberif lvoted ...............ooee. 2 2 1 4 5 1
Did NOtVOLE oo, 12 12 8 18 16 6
NOT SUIE e, 0 0 - - - -
(ref:VOTE16WEB)
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Q.148 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2018 election for Congress and other offices. How about
you? Were you able to vote in 2018, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Demo

Total crats
LV o) €T [ 71 72
| was too young tovote.........ooeeeeeiiiii e, 4 5
| was not registered to vote......ccccevvvveeiiinnens 4 4
I can't rememberif lvoted ......cocovvvviiiiiiiinnn, 5 4
Did NOt VOTE oo 15 15
NOT SUME i 0 0

(ref:VOTE18WEB)

Q.149 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2020 election for president between Joe Biden and

Repub Hisp

licans anics
75 59
3 8
5 5
5 7
11 21
- 0

Donald Trump. Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to vote?

Demo

Total crats
LY o] €T [ 85 86
| was too young to vote........coovvvviiieee i, 2 3
| was not registered tovote ......cccccvveeiieiiiinnn, 2 1
| can't rememberif lvoted ...............oee 2 1
Did NOt VOTE oo 10 8
NOT SUME e
(ref:VOTE20WEB)

[847 Respondents]

Repub Hisp
licans anics
88 76
2 5
2 3
1 3
7 14

White
Wrk Cls
<50
51
7
12
8
22

White
Wrk Cls
<50
71
4
3
2
20

Cheney
Conser
vatives
84
3
2
2
10

Cheney

Conser

vatives
93

AP, ON

Q.150 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2020) Thinking again about the election for President in 2020, did you vote for:

Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

Demo

Total crats
DemocratJoe Biden.......cccoeveviveeieiiiiiieee, 51 94
Republican Donald Trump.......cccceeviieiivieniens 47 5
Other candidate.........cooovvviivviiiiiiiiiiiie, 2 1
Did NOtVOLE coooiiiieieiie 0 -
NOT SUME e
(ref:VOTE2020)
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Repub Hisp
licans anics
8 61
90 36
2 2
0 1
0 _

White
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<50
41
56
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Q.151 (ASK IF VOTED IN 2018) Now let me ask you about the election for Congress in 2018. Did you vote

for -- the Democratic candidate or the Republican candidate?

White
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
Total crats licans anics <50
Democratic congressional candidate............... 49 93 6 62 40
Republican congressional candidate................ 46 3 92 30 55
Other candidate........ccoocvviiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 3 2 1 4 2
Did not vote for CoNgress .......ccoceevvvveeeeiineennn 2 2 2 4 3
NOE SUFE 1. - - - - -
(ref:vVOTE2018)

[756 Respondents]

Cheney

Conser

vatives
4
91

Q.152 (IF VOTED IN 2016) In the 2016 election for president, did you vote for Democrat Hillary Clinton or

Republican Donald Trump?

White
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
Total crats licans anics <50
Democrat Hillary Clinton.......ccoevvviivviviiecennn. 43 86 5 55 35
Republican Donald Trump.......ccceveeevevireeeinnnnen. 51 9 90 37 58
Gary JOhNSON ..o, 2 1 2 2 4
JITSEEIN oo 1 1 1 0
Evan McMUllin oo 1 0 1 1 0
Other i 2 2 2 4 3
NOT SUIE e - - - - -
(ref:VOTE2016)

Cheney
Conser
vatives
6
88

No

SN

Q.153 A disability can be a physical, cognitive, sensory, mental health, chronic pain, or another condition

that is a barrier to everyday living. Do you, a family member, or a close friend have a disability?

White
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
Total crats licans anics <50
NO 1t 66 64 68 61 58
Yes:myself o 22 24 21 23 26
Yes: family member ..o 15 15 14 17 24
Yes: close friend ........cccooevviiiiiiiiiiic, 3 3 3 4 4
Prefer NOt to Say ..oooovvveeeiiieeeeceee e - - - - -
NOT SUIE e - - - - -
TOtal YES..ioiveeiieiiiee et eriree s ssirreeseireee s enes 34 36 32 39 42

(ref:RDISAB)

Cheney

Conser

vatives
77
18

23
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[223 Respondents]

47

Q.154 (IF DISABLED) Do you need any help from an aide or family member to deal with your disability?

Demo Repub
Total crats licans
Yes, daily v 17 21 14
Yes, SOMETIMES ..vviiiiieeciiee e 35 40 26
NO e 48 38 60
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiieee e - - -
NOT SUIE oo, - - -
Total Yes....ooveeeeeeeeeeeeee 52 62 40

(ref:RDISAB2)

Q.155 Does anybody in your household own an AR-15-type assault rifle?

Demo Repub
Total crats licans
=TT 7 6 9
NO ot 93 94 91
NOT SUIE e - - -
Prefer Not to Say ....oocvveeeiiiiiiecciieee e - - -
NOT SUME i 0 0 -

(ref:OWNAR)

Hisp
anics
24
38
38

62

Hisp
anics
8
92

White
Wrk Cls
<50
10
34
56

44

White
Wrk Cls
<50
6
94

Q.156 A person's social class is determined by a number of things including education, income,
occupation, and wealth. If you were asked to use one of these five names for your social class, which

would you say you belong in?

Demo Repub

Total crats licans
UPPEr Class...cuii et 4 6 2
Upper-middle class .......ccoevvieiiiiiiiiiiiiieies 13 16 12
Middle Class .....cueeevviviiiiiiiiiiicce e 45 41 50
WOrking Class .....eeeeveveviiiiiiiecie e 25 25 25
LOWET ClasS.....couvieiiiiiiie i 13 12 11
Prefer NOt to Say ..oooovvveeeiiieeeeceee e - - -
NOT SUIE e - - -

(ref:CLASS?2)
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31
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Wrk Cls
<50
5
9
31
29
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vatives
9
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13
87

Cheney
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vatives
2
14
55
24
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Q.157 Are you or is anyone in your household a member of a labor union?

Total

Yes, self: Public Sector ........coooviiiiiiiiii
Yes, self: Private Sector.......cccccovveeiiiiiiii
Yes, household member: Public Sector.............
Yes, household member: Private Sector...........

No member belongs .......ccccceevvviiiiiiiecee. 81

NOT SUME oo

Total Union Member .......cuuvveviiviieciiiiieciieennen. 14

Total Household Member.......ccoeeevvvveeiieveneennns

TOtal PUDIIC vueiieieeeceeeeee ettt e 11

o) - I 17 L (=T

Total Union Household........cc.ccuvveeviivneciivnnnen. 19

(ref:UNION4)

Q.158 Which one of these best describes yourself?

Total

Observant CatholiC..........coovvvvvviiiiiiiiii, 13
Non-observant Catholic........cccoccvvvviiiiiiiiiinnnn. 10
Evangelical Christian .......ccccccovviiiiiiie. 22
Non-evangelical Protestant............ccccceeeeennnen. 13
JEWISN ..ot
MUSTIM Lo,
No religious affiliation ............cccociiiiiii. 24
OB e
Prefer Not toSay «oovvvevviieiieeee e
HINAU oo
Total CatholiC ....ccceeeeeeciiiiieeiic e, 23
Total Non CatholiC.....cccovvveeeeeiiiicciieieeeeceeees 34
Total Christian .........ccooevvveiiiii, 57
(ref:RELIG4)
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Demo
crats

12

21

Demo
crats
12
10
17
13
3
3
26
10
4
1

22
30
52

White
Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
licans anics <50
6 5 9
6 5 6
4 6 6
2 4 1
83 82 79
R 0 -
12 9 15
5 9 7
10 10 15
8 8 7
17 18 21
White
Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
licans anics <50
15 19 9
10 17 9
27 20 17
14 4 9
2 1 0
1 2 0
19 19 34
6 7 12
5 10 9
0 0 0
25 36 17
41 25 26
67 61 44

48

Cheney
Conser
vatives
3
6
2
0
89

11

Cheney

Conser

vatives
12
12
27
13
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Q.159 How often do you attend religious services?

Total
More than once a week ........coevvveeiiiieieiiiniees 9
ONCE @WEEK .viiieiiiiieeiiiee e 20
Once or twice amonth ......coecevvviviiiiieciiieee, 7
Several times a year.....cocccevviiiee i 11
Hardly @Ver......oooviiiiiiii e 23
NEVEL oot 26
Prefer Not to Say ..oooovvveeeiiiiiieicee e 4
(ref:RELIG2)

Q.160 Do you identify as LGBTQ+?
Total

Y Sttt 8
NO et 89
Prefer Not to Say ..oooocvveeeiviiicecciieee e 2
NOT SUME e
(ref:LGBTQ)

Demo
crats
10
19

22
28

Demo
crats
14
84

Repub
licans

22

13
25
22

Repub
licans
3
96
2

Q.161 How many children 18 years of age of younger live in your home?

Total
O e 69
L 14
2 12
D 4
o 1
D 0
B OF MNOTE .. 0
NOT SUIE e -
(ref:KIDS)
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6
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24
5

Hisp
anics
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84
5
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anics
58

White
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<50
7
13
7
11
24
34
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White
Wrk Cls
<50
13
86
1
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[315 Respondents]
Q.162 (IF KIDS) Did your household receive the monthly child tax credit by direct deposit or checks or
not?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
Y S e 53 57 47 58 51 59
NO e 47 43 52 42 48 39
NOT SUME e 0 - 0 - 1 2

(ref:KIDS2)

Q.163 Are you currently...
Please select all that apply.

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives

Employed full-time........ccoooviiiiii, 41 45 38 39 43 34
Employed part-time .......coocveeiviiiiiiiiccce, 11 11 9 17 14 11
Unemployed/Temporarily out of work ............. 8 8 7 13 13 3
Unemployed/Temporarily out of work

because of COronNavirus...........cccoeevuvveeeeeeeeeennn, 1 2 1 4 1 1
Not in the market for work ..., 4 3 4 3 5 2
Retired ..o 27 24 32 14 2 40
HomMemMaKer .......ooooiiiieeeeeeeee e, 7 5 9 6 20 8
SEUENT v, 2 3 2 6 4 -
NOT SUME i - - - - - -
Total Employed .......ccccoiiiiieiieiecciiiiee e, 52 56 47 56 57 45

(ref:EMPLOY1)
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[517 Respondents]
Q.164 (IF EMPLOYED) What is your job title?

Professional (Doctor, Lawyer, Accountant)....... 5
Executive (Supervisor, Executive, Business

Owner, Partner) ....cccooveeveiieiiieceeee e 13
White collar (Clerical, Administration, Office
Support, FINANCE)...c.uvviiiiiiiiecciiee e 23
Blue collar (Manufacturing, Mining) ................. 9
Grey collar (Mechanic, Plumber, Electrician,
MaChiniSt) cueeveeeeee e, 1
Technical (Computer, Software, IT Specialist,
ENGINEEI) ..eeiiiiiiiiie e 7

Retail (Sales, Sales Clerk, Customer Service).... 11
Food Service (Cook, Server, Host,

Restaurant Worker) ....cccccveeiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee, 4
Construction/Landscaping (Joiner,

Carpenter, Framer, Gardener) ......cc..cccceevveeenn, 3
Healthcare worker (Nurse, Physical

Therapist, Pharmacy Technician) ........c............. 6
Teacher (Teacher, Teacher Aid, Principal,
EAUCALON) cuviiiiieeceec e, 4
Arts/Entertainment......oocoveeveoiee e, 2
Government (Federal, state, local, Non-
ML) e 2
IMITERIY e 1
OtNer e 10
NOT SUM it

Demo

crats
6

14

23

10

Repub

licans
4

11

26
12

11

51

White Cheney
Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

anics <50 vatives

4 2 4

6 4 22
19 22 26

9 24 13
3 - 0

5 6 8
13 17 2

6 5 3

4 2 3

8 4 2

2 3 3

2 1 2

2 1 3

0 1 -
18 8 9

- -- (ref:TITLE)

Q.1 Before you begin, please answer a few questions about yourself to ensure that the survey has a

representative sample. What is your gender?

Total
Mal .o, 47
Female (oo, 53
Non-binary (DISPLAY IF SKIPPED) ...........covvveeennn. -
(ref:GENDER)
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Q.5 What is your race?

White
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
Total crats licans anics <50
WHIEE e 72 59 85 - 100
African-American or Black........ccooooeieiiiiiinnnnnnn. 12 21 3 - -
Hispanic or Latino ..., 10 13 7 100 -
Native American/Indigenous .........c...ccouveeeuen.e. 0 . 0 - -
ASTAN/AAPL e, 6 7 4 - -
(@ 11 o] PPN 0 0 0 - -
Prefer Not to Say ....oovvveeeiiiieee e - - - - -
(ref:RACETHN)

[120 Respondents]

52

Cheney

Conser

vatives
89

I

o U

Q.7 (IF AFRICAN AMERICAN OR BLACK) Do you prefer to describe yourself as African American, Black, or

do you prefer something else?

White
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
Total crats licans anics <50
African AMErican.......cccovvvieiiiieee e 54 56 44 68 -
BIACK  .vvviiioiiiee et 43 43 47 29 -
Prefer something else......c.cccccovvviiiiiieiiiiinine 3 1 9 4 -
Prefer Not toSay ..ooovcvveeeviiiiiecciiee e 0 0 - - -

(ref:RACETHN3)

[100 Respondents]

Cheney

Conser

vatives
50
25
25

Q.8 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Do you prefer to describe yourself as Latino, Hispanic, LatinX, or do you

prefer something else?

White
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls
Total crats licans anics <50

HISPANIC. . 69 68 71 69 -
LatiNO ceeeeeiii e 25 28 22 25 -
LatinX coeee e 2 2 1 2 -
Prefer something else.......ccccevviiiiiiiiiiiee, 4 3 5 4 -
Prefer Not toSay «oooovvvveeviiecieeee e 0 - 1 0 -

(ref:RACETHNA4)
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[100 Respondents]
Q.9 (IF HISPANIC OR LATINO) Many people have their roots in many different countries in Latin America.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
MEXICO e, 45 43 48 45 - 49
PUEITO RICO e 19 23 13 19 - 4
United States ....oooivvviieeeee e 17 16 14 17 - 3
SPAIN Lo 11 12 10 11 - 31
CUDA e 6 4 11 6 - 9
El Salvador.....uvvveeiiiiicce e, 4 4 3 4 - -
Dominican RepubliC .......ccoveiiiiiiiiiiie 4 5 3 4 - 2
Other South AMErica .....coocvvvveiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee 4 3 5 4 - 2
GUAtEMala oo 3 2 3 3 - -
ColomMbia....coiiii 3 4 1 3 - -
VENEZULIA wvvviiiiiiice e 2 1 4 2 -
Other Central America....cccocvvveviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 2 2 3 2 - -
HOoNAUIas ..o 1 2 - 1 - -
Other CouNtry ..o, 2 1 2 2 - 3
None of the above ......oooooviiiiiiii, - - - - - -
NOT SUME oo - - - - - -
(ref:LAORIGIN)
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[58 Respondents]
Q.10 (IF ASIAN/AAPI) Many people have their roots in many different countries. To what country or
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? You may select as many as apply

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
China/TailWan ...ccoooeeeeeee e, 26 26 23 - - 22
The Philippings......cooovviiiiiiiiiiiicc e 19 15 26 - - 25
JapPaAN ., 15 12 17 - - 16
INAIG e 12 14 9 - - 11
KOT@a . i, 10 11 9 - - 8
VietNam. .o 8 7 10 - - 8
Other Southeast Asian Country...........ccccveeenne. 7 9 5 - - -
Other CoUNtIY ..o, 4 5 3 - - 3
Pakistan....cooovvveeiiiiecec e, 3 4 4 - - 4
Native HaWaii c...oeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeiceee e, 3 2 5 - - 6
Bangladesh.......ccccoovviiiiiic e 1 2 1 - - 2
SAMOA it 1 0 2 - - 6
Other Pacific Island Country........ccccveeevvivieeennn, 1 2 1 - - -
Afghanistan........ccooeviiiiiiice e, 0 0 - - - -
BRUTAN oo, - - - - - -
None of the above ... - - - - - -
NOT SUIE e - - - - - -

(ref:HERITAGE)

Q.11 In what year were you born?

White Cheney
Demo Repub Hisp Wrk Cls  Conser

Total crats licans anics <50 vatives
I8 =24 e 7 8 6 15 13 3
25 - 20 10 10 9 18 15 7
B0 -3 8 9 5 13 18 3
35 - 30 9 13 6 11 14 3
A0 -4 .o 9 10 7 8 21 14
A5 =49 6 5 7 5 18 8
5O =54 7 6 8 7 - 6
DD = D 9 8 9 6 - 8
BO - B4 11 8 13 6 - 13
65 AN OVEI ..o 24 22 28 12 - 36
(NO @NSWE) e - - - - - -
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Total
GEN Zeeeee e 10
Millennial ..o, 30
GEN X 21
Baby BOOMEr ...vvviiiiiiiiiiiiiec 35
SHeNt/Greatest.....oo.uee oo, 4

(ref:AGE)

Q.12 What is the last year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
1-11th grade .ooovieiiiiieiceeece e 2
High School graduate...........cccoovviiiiiiiicinn. 25
Non-college post H.S......coooviiiviiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Some College . .uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 34
College graduate.......cocvveeevviiiieiiiiieeceie e, 27
Post-graduate school ........cccccoovvviiiiiiiccin, 11
(Don't know/Refused) .......cocovvveeiieiiiiieee, -
(ref:EDUC)

Q.13 What is your marital status?

Total
MaArried ..o 50
SINGIE. i 29
Separated/Divorced........ccccoovveeveeiiiiiiieee, 11
WiIdOWEd. . ..o, 4
Living with a partner......ccccoccevviiiii e, 6
Prefer Not to Say oovveviie e
Separated/Divorced/Widowed .............cc........ 15
Total Unmarried ........cccoceeeeecieerieciiee e, 50
(ref:MARITAL)
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